本数据手册的原文使用英文撰写。为方便起见，英飞凌提供了译文；由于翻译过程中可能使用了自动化工具，英飞凌不保证译文的准确性。为确认准确
性，请务必访问 infineon.com 参考最新的英文版本（控制文档）。
       Datasheet            Please read the sections "Important notice" and "Warnings" at the end of this document            002-34772 Rev. *F
       www.infineon.com                    2023-06-13
CYPAP211/ CYPAP212
英飞凌CYPAP211A1-14SXI EZ-PD™ PAG2P
初级侧启动控制器
概述

数据手册 22 002-34772 Rev. *F
2023-06-13
订购信息
6 订购信息
表 16  订购部件号
MPN Mode Package type Silicon
revision
Packaging
CYPAP211A1-14SXI Non X-cap
14-pin SOIC
A1
Tube
CYPAP211A1-14SXIT Non X-cap Tape and reel
CYPAP212A1-14SXI X-cap Tube
CYPAP212A1-14SXIT X-cap Tape and reel
6.1 订购代码定义
EZ-PD™ PAG2P 初级侧启动控制器
数据手册 23 002-34772 Rev. *F
2023-06-13
封装
7 封装
表 17  封装特性
Spec ID# Parameter Description Min Typ Max Unit
BID#17 TA Operating Ambient temperature
-40
–
85
ºC
BID#20 TJ Operating Junction temperature 125
BID#26 PKG_1 Package 1: Type
–
SOIC –
BID#32 PKG_1TJA Package 1: Theta-JA 108 – ºC/W
表 18 封装清单
Package Description Package drawing #
14-pin SOIC 14-pin 8.65 × 6 × 1.75 mm with 1.27 mm pitch See Figure 13
图 13  14 引脚 SOIC 封装机械图 (PG_DSO-14-800)
EZ-PD™ PAG2P 初级侧启动控制器
数据手册 24 002-34772 Rev. *F
2023-06-13
缩略语
8 缩略语
表 19 本文档中使用的缩略语
Acronym Description
BSW boost converter switch
CDM charged device model
ESD electrostatic discharge
HBM Human body model
HV high voltage
LDO low dropout
OCP Overcurrent protection
OVP Overvoltage protection
PET Pulse edge transformer
RT timing resistor
SCP Short-circuit protection
SOVP Secondary overvoltage protection
SS soft-start
UVP Under voltage protection
VAC input AC voltage
EZ-PD™ PAG2P 初级侧启动控制器
数据手册 25 002-34772 Rev. *F
2023-06-13
文档惯例
9 文档惯例
9.1 测量单位
表 20 测量单位
Symbol Unit of measure
°C degrees Celsius
Hz hertz
kHz kilohertz